

JOIN US for the FIRST GLEX 2021 PRESS CONFERENCE

The International Astronautical Federation (IAF) and the IAF Member State Space Corporation ROSCOSMOS are pleased to invite you to the first official GLEX 2021 hybrid press conference.

This Friday 2 April 2021 at 16h MSK (GMT+3).

The press conference will be held in person in St. Petersburg. International members of the press will be connected online. To receive the link to connect to the first GLEX 2021 press conference, do send, by tomorrow 1 April 2021, to <u>media@iafastro.org</u>:

- your full name,
- your title,
- and the media you are representing.

This first press conference of the **Global Space Exploration Conference – GLEX 2021** will give the latest news regarding plenary and technical programme, cultural events, safety measures, important deadlines and high-level speakers already confirmed. IAF Executive Director, **Christian FEICHTINGER**, will be moderating the following speakers: IAF President, **Pascale EHRENFREUND**, ROSCOSMOS Executive Director for Piloted Spaceflights, **Sergey KRIKALEV**, Vice-Governor of Saint Petersburg **Vladimir Nikolaevich KNYAGININ**, Chairman of Saint Petersburg Committee for Tourism Development **Sergey Yevgenyevich KORNEEV** (online).

For more information media@iafastro.org

